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RURAL HEALTH NETWORK DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM GRANTEE 

PARTNERSHIP MEETING 

October 19-20, 2016 

Rockville, MD 

 

Participants 

Aimee Townsend 

Project Manager 

Integrating Professionals for Appalachian 

Children 

Athens, OH 

aimee@ipacohio.org 

(419) 310-8184 

Amanda Arnold 

Director of Nursing 

Health Care Collaborative of Rural Missouri 

Lexington, MO 

amanda@livewellcenters.org  

(660) 259-2440 

Amanda Henry 

Project Director 

One Connect 

West Fargo, ND 

amanda.henry@SanfordHealth.org 

(701) 202-5239 

Amber Rogers 

Director of Clinical Services 

Monida Healthcare Network 

Missoula, MT 

arogers@mpqhf.org 

(406) 544-0187 

Ann LeBlanc 

Network Director 

Emergency Rural Health Information 
Technology 

Napoleonville, LA 

annl@louisianaambulancealliance.org 

(985) 513-3593 

Arian Smedley 

Director 

Integrating Professionals for Appalachian 

Children 

Athens, OH 

director@ipacohio.org 

(740) 517-2725 

Benjamin Anderson 

CEO-Kearny County Hospital 

KS Frontier Community Health 

Improvement Network 

Kearny, KS 

banderson@kearnycountyhospital.com 

(620) 635-0288 

Cassalyn David 

Network Director 

Santa Cruz County Adolescent Wellness 

Network 

Nogales, AZ 

cdavid@mariposachc.net 

(520) 375-6050 

http://www.ruralcenter.org
mailto:amanda.henry@SanfordHealth.org
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Charlie Alfero 

Program Director 

New Mexico Primary Care Training 

Consortium 

Silver City, NM 

calfero@swchi.org 

(575) 538-1618 

Cherry Loney 

Director of Grants Development and 

Administration 

Northcentral Montana Hospital Alliance 

Great Falls, MT 

cherryloney@benefits.org 

(406) 731-8207 

Cody Mullen 

Network Development Coordinator 

Indiana Statewide Rural Health Network 

Terre Haute, IN 

cmullen@indianarha.org 

(812) 230-1914 

Corey Holm 

Telehealth Specialist/IT HRSA Manager 

One Connect 

Sioux Falls, SD 

corey.holm@sanfordhealth.org 

(605) 312-7553 

Derek Jones 

Special Projects Coordinator 

Southeast Health District Telehealth 

Waycross, GA 

derek.jones@dph.ga.gov  

(912) 285-6002 

Earlean Wilson Huey 

Oral Health Program Coordinator 

Coast to the Cascades Community Wellness 

Network 

Corvallis, OR 

ewilsonhuey@samhealth.org 

(541) 602-0358 

Eileen Tremaine 

Program Director 

CA299 Health Collaborative 

Bieber, CA 

etremaine@mtnvalleyhc.org 

(530) 524-5420 

Gina Brien 

Health Education Director 

Appalachian Kentucky Health Care Access 

Network 

Mount Sterling, KY 

Ginal.brien@ky.gov 

(859) 498-3808 

Holly Greenwood 

Executive Director 

Washington Rural Health Collaborative 

Elma, WA 

ea@washingtonruralhealth.org 

(253) 649-0216 

Holly Hansen 

Network Director/COO 

Nevada Rural Hospital Partners 

Reno, NV 

holly@nrhp.org 

(775) 827-4770 

Jac Davies 

Executive Director 

Critical Access Hospital Network 

Newport, WA 

jacjdavies@comcast.net 

(509) 998-8290 

Janet Hamilton 

Director/Special Projects 

KS Frontier Community Health Improvement 

Network 

Hutchinson, KS 

hamiltonj@healthfund.org 

(620) 662-8586 
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Jennifer Frenette 

Program Manager 

North Country Health Consortium 

Littleton, NH 

jfrenette@nchcnh.org 

(603) 259-3700, ext 255 

JoAnn Miller 

Director 

Coast to the Cascades Community Wellness 

Network 

Lincoln City, OR 

jomiller@samhealth.org 

(541) 768-5326 

Josh Braziel 

CIO 

Rural Health Network of Oklahoma 

Hugo, OK 

josh@rhnofoklahoma.org 

(580) 372-1224 

Julie Frankl 

Program Assistant 

ND Critical Access Hospital Quality Network 

Grand Forks, ND 

julie.frankl@med.und.edu 

(701) 777-6781 

Karen Nichols 

Executive Director 

Upper Midlands Rural Health Network 

Chester, SC 

knichols@umrhn.org 

(803) 377-8026 

Kathleen Chelminiak 

Project Liaison 

Rural Health Network Development IRHA 

Terre Haute, IN 

kchelminiak@indianarha.org 

(574) 286-3839 

Kathy Cook 

CEO 

ASPIN 

Indianapolis, IN 

kcook@aspin.org 

(317) 471-1890 

Kathy Schwarting 

Executive Director 

Palmetto Care Connections 

Bamberg, SC 

kathys@g3consults.com 

(803) 245-2672 

Katie Salesky 

Network Director 

Mountain Health Alliance 

Cumberland, MD 

ksalesky@ahecwest.org 

(301) 777-9150 

Kim Marker 

Marketing Leader 

Wright Health Partners 

Clarion, IA 

kim.marker@iaspecialty.com 

(515) 532-9301 
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Kirsten Platte 

Executive Director 

Community Health Access Network 

Newmarket, NH 

kplatte@chan-nh.org 

(603) 292-7205 

Leah Meyers 

Director 

AZ Rural Women’s Health Network 

Phoenix, AZ 

leahm@aachc.org 

(602) 288-7544 

Leslie Anderson 

Executive Director 

Maine Rural Health Innovations Network 

Caribou, ME 

landerson@carymed.org 

(207) 498-1204 

Leslie Hall 

Executive Director 

Michigan Rural EMS Network 

Caro, MI 

leslie@mirems.org 

(660) 259-2440 

Lisa Forster 

Senior Community Research Project 

Manager 

Integrating Professionals for Appalachian  

Children 

Athens, OH 

fosterl@ohio.edu 

(740) 593-1132 

Lisa Ladendorff 

Executive Director 

Northeast Oregon Network 

La Grande, OR 

lladendorff@neonoregon.org 

(541) 805-5502 

Lori Ann Loera 

Program Manager 

New Mexico Primary Care Training 

Consortium 

Silver City, NM 

llorea@swchi.org 

(505) 227-1544 

Lorraine Ramirez 

Coordinator 

AZ Rural Women’s Health Network 

Phoenix, AZ 

lorrainer@aachc.org 

(602) 218-3917 

Louis Wenzlow 

Director of HIT/Strategic Initiatives 

Rural Wisconsin Health Cooperative 

Sauk City, WI 

lwenzlow@rwhc.com 

(608) 370-3501 

Lynn Borup 

Executive Director 

Tri-County Health Network 

Telluride, CO 

lynn@telluridefoundation.org 

(719) 480-3822 

Marc Legge 

Administrative Project Assistant 

Wright Health Partners 

Clarion, IA 

mlegge@iaspecialty.com 

(515) 532-9306 

Margaret Morton 

Executive Director 

Get Healthy Talladega County 

Sylacauga, AL 

mortonm@safesylacauga.com 

(256) 245-4343 
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Marguerite Tuthill 

Planning Analyst 

Community Care Alliance 

Grand Junction, CO 
marguerite.tuthill@communitycarealliance.com 

(970) 986-3677 

Michele Trofatter 

Grant Coordinator 

Foothills Health Network 

Columbus, NC 

michele.trofatter@slhnc.org 

(828) 894-0824 

Mike Rust 

COO 

SafetyWeb of Polk County 

Balsam Lake, WI 

miker@co.polk.wi.us  

(715) 485-8525 

Nancy Dickson 

Network Director 

Get Healthy Talladega County 

Sylacauga, AL 

dicksonn@safesylacauga.com 

(256) 245-4343 

Nancy Frank 

Executive Director 

North Country Health Consortium 

Littleton, NH 

nfrank@nchcnh.org 

(603) 259-3700 

Patricia Bianci 

CEO/Authorizing Official 

Pershing General Hospital 

Lovelock, NV 

pbianchi@pershinghosptial.org 

(775) 273-2621 

Phyllis Platt 

Grant Manager 

Kentucky Rural Health Information 

Technology 

Corbin, KY 

phyllis@dgsgrants.org 

(502) 939-9515 

Shannon Adams 

Kentucky Rural Health Information 

Technology 

Corbin, KY 

Executive Director 

sadams@krhit.org 

(606) 401-6233 

Simone Rueschemeyer 

Executive Director 

Vermont Care Network 

Montpelier, VT 

simone@vermontcarepartners.org 

(802) 318-6910 

Stacie Pace 

CEO 

Rural Health Network of Oklahoma 

Hugo, OK 

stacie@rhnofoklahoma.org 

(580) 372-0966 

Susan Kunz 

Chief of Program Development 

Santa Cruz County Adolescent Wellness 

Network 

Nogales, AZ 

skunz@mariposachc.net 

(520) 375-6050 

Suzanne Smith 

Director of Network Development 

Health Care Collaborative of Rural Missouri 

Lexington, MO 

suzanne@hccnetwork.org  

(660) 259-2440 

mailto:miker@co.polk.wi.us
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Suzanne Yeomans 

Dental Hygienist 

Southeast Health District Telehealth 

Waycross, GA 

nancy.clemons@dph.ga.gov 

(912) 285-6002 

Tara Dilley 

Executive Director 

Texas Rural Accountable Care Organization 

Weimer, TX 

tipoutreach@yahoo.com 

(361) 772-1547 

Tina Shoemaker 

Network Quality Consultant 

Washington Rural Health Collaborative 

Elma, WA 

tinas@washingtonruralhealth.org 

(253) 649-0216 

Dianna Brinson 

Director 

North Baldwin 

Bay Minette, AL 

dianna.brinson@infirmaryhealth.org 

(251) 435-2721 

JoAnn Nix 

Chief Nursing Officer 

North Baldwin 

Bay Minette, AL 

joann.nix@infirmaryhealth.org 

(251) 580-1780 

 

 

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy Team 

Christina Villalobos 

Public Health Analyst 

Rockville, MD 

cvillalobos@hrsa.gov 

(301) 443-3590 

Jayne Berube 

Public Health Analyst 

Rockville, MD 

jberube@hrsa.gov 

(301) 443-4281 

Marcia Colburn 

Public Health Analyst 

Rockville, MD 

mcolburn@hrsa.gov 

(301) 443-3261 

Meriam Mikre 

Public Health Analyst 

Rockville, MD 

cvillalobos@hrsa.gov 

(301) 945-3110 

Michele Pray-Gibson 

Public Health Analyst 

Rockville, MD 

mpray@hrsa.gov 

(301) 443-7320 

Health Resources and Services 

Administration 

5600 Fishers Lane, Room 5A-02 

Rockville, MD 20857 
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Rural Health Innovations Network TA Team 

Alyssa Meller 

Chief Operating Officer 

ameller@ruralcenter.org 

(218) 216-7040 

Cassandra Rockers 

Program Coordinator 

crockers@ruralcenter.org 

(218) 216-7033 

Debra Laine 

Program Specialist 

dlaine@ruralcenter.org 

(218) 216-7042 

Joe Wivoda 

Chief Information Officer 

jwivoda@ruralcenter.org 

(218) 216-7030 

Kap Wilkes 

Director of Program Development 

kwilkes@ruralcenter.org 

(218) 216-7026 

National Rural Health Resource Center 

525 So. Lake Ave., Ste. 320 

Duluth, MN 55802 

 


